

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Annual Landscape Maintenance of the TxDOT
 IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre Interchange
 and Highway 80/Town East Interchange

Bid Name: _____
 Bid Number: 2019-023
 Date: February 14, 2019

Item Number	Description	Location	Cycles/Year	SLM Landscaping & Maintenance		Good Earth Corporation	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1.	Mowing, String Line Trimming, Edging, Blowing, Perennial/Ornamental Bed Maintenance	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	39	878.00	34,242.00	552.00	21,528.00
2.	Shrub pruning (8 Cycles) (monthly plus 2 extra)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	8	200.00	1,600.00	1,104.00	8,832.00
3.	Litter removal from turf areas, trees, beds, curb lines, hardscape (72 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	72	200.00	14,400.00	552.00	39,744.00
4.	Turf fertilizer application for (3 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	920.00	2,760.00
5.	Shrub/Ground cover fertilizer application (3 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	3	500.00	1,500.00	364.00	1,092.00
6.	Fertilizer for perennial beds for IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre (see technical specifications)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	6	200.00	1,200.00	732.00	4,392.00
7.	Tree and Bed mulching (2 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
8a.	Pre-emergent for IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre (2 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,170.00	2,340.00
8b.	Post emergent Broadleaf application for IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre (2 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	2	500.00	1,000.00	630.00	1,260.00
8c.	Post emergent grassy weed application for IH 635/Town East /Towne Centre (2 cycles)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	2	500.00	1,000.00	630.00	1,260.00
8d.	Post emergent nutsedge application for IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	3	100.00	300.00	630.00	1,890.00
9.	Irrigation inspections (weekly throughout the growing season)	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre	39	100.00	3,900.00	390.00	15,210.00
10.	Mowing, String Line Trimming, Edging, Blowing, Perennial/Ornamental Bed Maintenance	Highway 80/Town East	39	545.00	21,255.00	184.00	7,176.00
11.	Shrub pruning (8 cycles) (monthly plus 2 extra)	Highway 80/Town East	8	200.00	1,600.00	368.00	2,944.00
12.	Litter removal from turf areas, trees, beds, curb lines, hardscape (52 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	52	125.00	6,500.00	184.00	9,568.00
13.	Turf fertilizer application for (3 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	3	800.00	2,400.00	575.00	1,725.00

CITY OF MESQUITE
 BID TABULATION

Annual Landscape Maintenance of the TxDOT
 IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre Interchange

Bid Name: and Highway 80/Town East Interchange
 Bid Number: 2019-023
 Date: February 14, 2019

				SLM Landscaping & Maintenance		Good Earth Corporation	
Item Number	Description	Location	Cycles/Year	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
14.	Shrub/Ground cover fertilizer application (3 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	3	200.00	600.00	196.00	588.00
15.	Fertilizer for perennial beds for Highway 80/Town East (see technical specifications)	Highway 80/Town East	6	100.00	600.00	550.00	3,300.00
16.	Tree and Bed mulching (2 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	2	600.00	1,200.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
17a.	Pre-emergent application for Highway 80/Town East (2 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
17b.	Post emergent Broadleaf application for Highway 80/Town East (2 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	2	300.00	600.00	210.00	420.00
17c.	Post emergent grassy weed application for Highway 80/Town East (2 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	2	300.00	600.00	210.00	420.00
17d.	Post emergent nutsedge application for Highway 80/Town East (2 cycles)	Highway 80/Town East	3	100.00	300.00	210.00	630.00
18.	Irrigation inspections (weekly throughout the growing season)	Highway 80/Town East	39	100.00	3,900.00	390.00	15,210.00
	BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 18				109,397.00		148,389.00
19.	Irrigation Repairs - As needed or requested for all locations. Per Hour Rate	IH 635/Town East/Towne Centre and Highway 80/Town East	Per Hour Rate		80.00		65.00
	BASE BID ITEM 19				80.00		65.00
				Recommended Bid			
				GROSS TOTAL:	\$ 109,397.00		\$ 148,389.00
				LESS DISCOUNT:			
				NET TOTAL:	\$ 109,397.00		\$ 148,389.00
				TERMS:	Net 30		Net 30
				DELIVERY:	As Stated		As Stated